9

A,

(3) removal of conning tower and the side armour belt between the foremost and aftermost

barbettes ;

(4) removal or mutilation of all torpedo tubes ;
(5) removal or mutilation on board of all boilers in excess of the number required for a
maximum speed of eighteen knots.

2. Other suiface vessels retained by Framce, Italy, and Japan.
The following is to be carried out :
(1) removal of one half of the guns, but four guns of main calibre may be retained on each

vessel ;

(2) removal of all torpedo tubes;
(3) removal of all aviation facilities and accessories ;
(4) removal of one half of the boilers.
(¢c) The High Contracting Party concerned undertakes that vessels retained in accordance with
the provisions of this Section shall not be used for any combatant purpose.

Name and type
of vessel.

Aroostook—>Minelayer
Oglala—Minelayer
Baltimore—Minelayer
San Francisco—Minelayer
Cheyenne—Monitor ..
Helena—Gunboat
Isabel—Yacht
Niagara—Yacht

Name and type
of vessel.
Castor—Minelayer
Pollux—Minelayer

Commandant-Teste—Seaplane carrier ..

Aisne — Despatch vessel
Marne " ’»
Ancre . »
Scarpe

Suippe . .
Dunkerque o
Laffaux . o
Bapaume ..

Nancy .

Name and type
of vessel.

Adventure—Minelayer
(United Kingdom)
Albatross—Seaplane carrier

(Australia)
Erebus—DMonitor .

(United Kingdom)
Terror—Monitor ..

(United Kingdom)

Name and type
of vessel.

Miraglia—Neaplane carrier
Faa di Bruno—Monitor
Monte Grappa—Monitor
Montello—Monitor

Monte Cengio—Ex-monitor

Name and type
of vessel,
Aso—Minelayer
Tokiwa—DMinelayer
Asama—O0ld cruiser
Yakumo ,. .
Izumo
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ANNEXE III.

Special vessels.

UNITED STATES.

Displacement. Name and type

Tons. of vessel.

4,950 \ Bridgeport—Destroyer tender
4,950 | Dobbin—Destroyer tender
4,413 | Melville—Destroyer tender
4,083 i Whitney—Destroyer tender
2,800 | Holland—Submarine tender ..
1,392 | Henderson—Naval transport ..

938

2,600

FRrANCE.

Displacement. | Name and type

Tons. | of vessel.

3,150 © Calais — Despatch vessel
2,461 | Lassigny ' .
10,000 ;| Les Eparges ,, ..

600 | Remiremont ,,

600 | Tahure = ,,

604 ' Toul :

604 | Epinal

604 | Liévin .
644 + (—)—Netlayer
644
644
644 |

BririsE COMMONWEALTH OF NATIONS.

Displacement. - Name and type
Tons. of vessel.

6,740 | Marshal Soult—Monitor
(United Kingdom)

5,000  Clive—Sleop .
(India)

7,200  Medway—Submarine depot ship

(United Kingdom)
7,200 |
Irany.
Displacement. Name and type

Tons. of vessel.
4,880 Monte Novegno—Ex-monitor. .
2,800 = Campania-——Sloop
605
605
500

JAPAN,

Displacement. Name and type
Tons. of vessel.
7,180 | Iwate—OIld cruiser
9,240 | Kasuga ,, .
9,240 | Yodo-—Gunboat
9,010
9,180

Displacement.
Tons.

11,750
12,450

7,150
12,450
11,570
10,000

91,496

Displacement.
Tons.
644
644
644
644
644
644
644
644
2,293

28,644

Displacement.
Tons.

6,400
2,021
15,000

49,561

Displacement.
Tons.

500

2,070

11,960

Displacement.
Tons.

9,180

7,080

1,320

61,430
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