A.--7.

- (3) removal of conning tower and the side armour belt between the foremost and aftermost barbettes;
- (4) removal or mutilation of all torpedo tubes;
- (5) removal or mutilation on board of all boilers in excess of the number required for a maximum speed of eighteen knots.
- 2. Other surface vessels retained by France, Italy, and Japan. The following is to be carried out:

- (1) removal of one half of the guns, but four guns of main calibre may be retained on each vessel;
- (2) removal of all torpedo tubes;
- (3) removal of all aviation facilities and accessories; (4) removal of one half of the boilers.
- (c) The High Contracting Party concerned undertakes that vessels retained in accordance with the provisions of this Section shall not be used for any combatant purpose.

ANNEXE III.

Special vessels.

UNITED STATES.

		Displa	cement.		Displacement.	
of vessel.			Tons.	of vessel.		Tons.
Aroostook—Minelayer			4,950	Bridgeport—Destroyer tender		11,750
Oglala—Minelayer			4,950	Dobbin—Destroyer tender		12,450
Baltimore—Minelayer			4,413	Melville—Destroyer tender		7,150
San Francisco—Minelayer			4,083	Whitney—Destroyer tender		12,450
Cheyenne—Monitor			2,800	Holland—Submarine tender		11,570
Helena—Gunboat			1,392	Henderson—Naval transport		10,000
Isabel—Yacht			938	-		
Niagara-Yacht			2,600			91,496

FRANCE.

	Name as			Disp	lacement. Tons.			and type ressel.	Displ	acement. Tons.
Castor-Mir	nelayer				3,150	Calais —	Despatch	vessel	 	644
Pollux-Mir	nelayer				2,461	Lassigny	,,	,,	 	644
Commanda	nt-Teste	Seap	lane carrier	٠	10,000	Les Eparg	ges ,,	,.	 	644
Aisne — De					600	Remiremo		•	 	644
\mathbf{Marne}	,,	,,			600	Tahure	, ,,	,,	 	644
Ancre	,,	,,			604	Toul	,,	•,	 	6 44
Scarpe	.,	,,			604	Epinal	,,	12	 	644
Suippe	,,	• • •			604	Liévin	,,	•	 	644
Dunkerque	,,	12			644	()Net			 	2,293
Laffaux	,,	••			644	. ,	J			
Bapaume	• •	,,			644					28,644
Nancy	••	••			644					,

BRITISH COMMONWEALTH OF NATIONS.

	DIV.	11011 00		MILLION TOTAL	16.			
Name and type of vessel.		Displacement. Tons.		of vessel.			Displacement. Tons.	
Adventure—Minelayer			6,740	Marshal Soult—	$\mathbf{Monitor}$			6,400
(United Kingdom)			ĺ	(United Kir				•
Albatross—Seaplane carrier			5,000	Clive—Sloop				2,021
$({ m Australia})^{^{1}}$,	(India)				,
Erebus—Monitor			7.200	Medway-Subm	arine depo	t ship		15,000
(United Kingdom)				(United Kir		ı		•
Terror—Monitor			7,200					
(United Kingdom)			,					49,561

ITALY.

Name and type of vessel.			cement. Tons.	Name and type of vessel.			Displacement. Tons.		
Miraglia—Seaplane carrier			4,880	Monte Novegno-	Ex-monite	r		500	
Faà di Bruno—Monitor			2,800	Campania—Sloop	• •			2,070	
Monte Grappa—Monitor			605						
Montello—Monitor			605					11,960	
Monte Cengio—Ex-monitor			500						

JAPAN.

Name and type of vessel.	Displa	cement. Tons.	Name and type of vessel.	Э	Displa	acement. Tons.
Aso—Minelayer	 	7,180	Iwate—Old cruiser			9,180
Tokiwa—Minelayer	 	9,240	Kasuga ,, ,,			7,080
Asama—Old cruiser	 	9,240	YodoGunboat			1,320
Yakumo ,. ,,	 	9,010				
Izumo ,, ,,	 	9,180				61,430

2-A. 7.